



Government of maharashtra

Government Polytechnic Pune

(An Autonomous Institute of Government of Maharashtra) SPPU University Road, Pune-411016 स्थात बीतज्यामिकेत शक्ते उपक

No/GPP/WS/Stores/hostel/2023/558

Date: 0 2 F.EB 2024

QUOTATION

| To, | |
|-----|---|
| | - |
| | |

Subject:- Invitation of Quotation for Drainage Line Cleaning for Girls Hostel at Government Polytechnic, Pune.

Dear Sir,

Quotations are invited from authorized service providers for the cleaning of drainage lines at the Girls Hostel and staff quarters on or before 15/02/2024 at 05.00 P.M. The quotation should be sent in sealed envelope superscribed as for the "Drainage Line Cleaning for Girls Hostel and Staff Quarters" along with reference No. of this letter and due date. The sealed quotations will be opened on 16/02/2024 at 11.30 A.M. at main building first floor conference hall of Government Polytechnic Pune.

Terms and conditions:-

- 1. The prices of the material should be quoted F.O.R. this Institute.
- 2. Taxes if any should be stated separately.
- 3. The delivery period should be stated clearly.
- 4. The rates shall be valid for a period of 180 days from the date of opening.
- 5. The stores shall be checked and accepted at this Institute only.
- 6. The sample of any item, if asked for, will have to be delivered to this Institute at your cost. This Institute is exempted from paying Octroi/LBT.
- 7. The supplier requires supplying the stores exactly as per technical specifications & will be responsible to replace & take back the defective supplies at his risk & cost.
- 8. GST No. has to be provided along with Quotation. Otherwise the quotation will be treated as invalid.
- 9. Quotations should be in sealed envelope.
- 10. E-mail quotations will not be accepted.
- 11. Supplier should visit these sites before submitting quotation.
- 12. Supplier should quote amount including all related work.

Yours Sincerely,

(Shri. Vishwanath G. Tambe)

I/C Principal

Government Polytechnic, Pune.

Copy to-

- 1. The Joint Director, Regional office of Technical Education Pune.
- 2. The Head of Computer Department, for hosting on the Institute's website in time limit.
- 3. Main Notice Board, Government Polytechnic Pune.